1.5350010 INS. CASE OWNER:	Elain.	CC 3/17/1800	7990 /	Cluby 302 IDAC
	AWK	ASSIGN	1 0 0	Date / Time: 20 14 CF
Surveyor;	- 1	DOI:5		Date / Time.
Pre-assign / CCU / F	TE /o o-		Moul .	Registered in Merimen:
	6297	58]	Claim No.	ZMM18DDN88CON
Insured Vehicle No.	Quan m	ico ptu		1200 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120
Name of Insured	Godin	w(2) 1	Policy No.	1.09M
Insured Tel No.	82 <u></u>	HP: ( COX)	Make / Model	11 11 day 0540 12 11
Excess Sec II :SS		D.O.A : 28/4/18 (30%)	Place of Accide	ent: ICMC (1) (MAPPINES 31 1)
Is driver the owner?	(YES/XO)	Nature of Accident :		A + O
If NO, Driver Name	A A	C(C ( DON	OI GIA REPOI Insured Liabilit	RT: YES NO; TP GIA REPORT: YES NO
Driver Tel No	11024	AIA (AIT: ARELINO)	insured Liabili	y. 76 Final; 165710
CHOSPAK			-	
INSRS:	INSR.	S:	INSRS:	INSRS:
Tel: ODLE ON	(WS- WSP:		WSP: Tel;	WSP: Tel:
Liability:	Liabil	ity:	Liability:	Liability:
RMKS:	RMK.	S:	RMKS:	RMKS:
Date/ Time				y and the second
1110	chartall relin	CAMPAGALIKALIA	10 A. 071-1-X	STAGE DATE/PIC  Non-Reporting ltr (1st):
Bergn	ragret com	6. Love 1 Antology	· pan 1 (h/zeil	Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):
# 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1	CN 14201-281-3	01001-105111111111	, 440510/1-0	Non-Reporting ltr (Final):   Notification ltr (if non-pickup):
2117 118600	7- V 1 00			
247 803.15DW	n (alked o) co	myany . syukan to	Lynne PIC)	Call OI: HSMY TO, 24 716
# Tags laby	Confirm acc	myany whom to	(lam.	After call itr to Ol:  Documentation Check List: Handler Typist
Malacs 12hm	Confirm acc	milany (Pulcon fi icunt influm-re W & nure NICD	(lam.	After call ltr to Ol:  Documentation Check List: Handler Typist  Notification ltr (if non-pickup)
**************************************	Confirm acc	or a home vich	(lam.	Notification ltr (if non-pickup)  After call ltr to OI:
76/4/18 - 4/4/18 -	Confirm acc	myany (pulcon to	(lam.	Notification ltr (if non-pickup)  After call ltr to OI:  Authorisation To Act:
26/4/18 -	Confirm acc	or a home vich	(lam.	Notification ltr (if non-pickup)  After call ltr to OI:
14/1/18 - 14/1/18 -	Agreed to sex	type mandate	,mw,	Notification Itr (if non-pickup)  After call Itr to OI:  Authorisation To Act:  Release Voucher:  Final Repair Bill:  Car Rental Invoice:
26/4/18 -	Agreed to sex	or a home vich	,mw,	Notification Itr (if non-pickup)  After call Itr to OI:  Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice: Towing Invoice
26/4/18 -	Agreed to sex	type mandate	,mw,	Notification Itr (if non-pickup)  After call Itr to OI:  Authorisation To Act:  Release Voucher:  Final Repair Bill:  Car Rental Invoice:
26/4/18 -	Agreed to sex	type mandate	,mw,	Notification ltr (if non-pickup)  After call ltr to OI: Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice: Towing Invoice  LTA / GIA: Medical Bill: PIR:
26/4/18 -	Agreed to sex	type mandate	,mw,	Notification Itr (if non-pickup)  After call Itr to OI:  Authorisation To Act:  Release Voucher:  Final Repair Bill:  Car Rental Invoice:  Towing Invoice  LTA / GIA :  Medical Bill:  PIR:  Minimate/Reject Instruction:
26/4/18 -	Agreed to sex	type mandate	,mw,	Notification ltr (if non-pickup)  After call ltr to OI: Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice: Towing Invoice  LTA / GIA: Medical Bill: PIR:
26/4/18 -	File pass to Poly sout  File pass to	type mandate  Les twantactes	,mw,	Notification Itr (if non-pickup)  After call Itr to OI:  Authorisation To Act:  Release Voucher:  Final Repair Bill:  Car Rental Invoice:  Towing Invoice  LTA / GIA:  Medical Bill:  PIR:  Minomte/Reject Instruction:  LOD  Payment Breakdown Form:  Post-Repair Photos:
26/4/18 - 18/12/18 - 18/12/18 -	File pass to Poly Sout  File pass to  Date/Time:	type mandate  Les twantactor  Sent By:	,mw,	Notification Itr (if non-pickup)  After call Itr to OI: Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice: Towing Invoice  LTA / GIA: Medical Bill: PIR: Mnonte/Reject Instruction: LOD Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	File pass to Pilepass to Pilepass to  Pilepass to  Date/Time:	Sent By:  Confirm with:	,mw,	Notification Itr (if non-pickup)  After call Itr to OI:  Authorisation To Act:  Release Voucher:  Final Repair Bill:  Car Rental Invoice:  Towing Invoice  LTA / GIA:  Medical Bill:  PIR:  Minomte/Reject Instruction:  LOD  Payment Breakdown Form:  Post-Repair Photos:
26/4/18 - 18/12/18 - 18/12/18 -	Date/Time: SS	Sent By:  Confirm with:  days) Reduction:  Confirm with William	% M	Notification ltr (if non-pickup)  After call ltr to OI:  Authorisation To Act:  Release Voucher:  Final Repair Bill:  Car Rental Invoice:  Towing Invoice  LTA / GIA:  Medical Bill:  PIR:  Mindate/Reject Instruction:  LOD  Payment Breakdown Form:  Post-Repair Photos:  Others:  Confirm by:  Email  Call  Email  Call
PRELIMINARY ADVICE FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability:	Date/Time: SS  Date/Time: SS  (Agree)  (Agree)  (Agree)	Sent By:  Confirm with:  days) Reduction:	% M	Notification Itr (if non-pickup)  After call Itr to OI:  Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice: Towing Invoice LTA / GIA: Medical Bill: PIR: Mindate/Reject Instruction: LOD Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by:  Email Call  If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: VIGS	Date/Time: 15/11/18  Date/Time: 15/11/18  Agreed + 12/18  Post + 12/18  Date/Time: 15/11/18  Agreed + 12/18  A	Sent By:  Confirm with:  days) Reduction:  Confirm with William  C	2 %	Notification Itr (if non-pickup)  After call Itr to OI:  Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice: Towing Invoice LTA / GIA: Medical Bill: PIR: Minoate/Reject Instruction: LOD Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by:  Email Call  Email Call  If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability:	Date/Time: SS HIDO-39	Sent By:  Confirm with:  days) Reduction:  Confirm with William  Associated BOLA S/N No.:  4 days) > 18 115.0  A days)	2 %	Notification Itr (if non-pickup)  After call Itr to OI:  Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice: Towing Invoice LTA / GIA: Medical Bill: PIR: Mindate/Reject Instruction: LOD Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by:  Email Call  If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: VIGS Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI):	Date/Time:  SS  Date/Time:  SS  Phones to 1  Agree  Agree  SS  HOO.39  SS  SS  SS  SS  SS  SS  SS  SS  SS	Sent By:  Confirm with:  days) Reduction:  Confirm with William  C	% %	Notification Itr (if non-pickup)  After call Itr to OI:  Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice: Towing Invoice LTA / GIA: Medical Bill: PIR: Minoate/Reject Instruction: LOD Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by:  Email Call  Email Call  If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE  FINALIZATION  Repair Cost:  FINAL SETTLEMENT  Final Liability:  Repair Cost:   Loss of Rental (LOR):  Loss of Use (LOU):  LOS only LOU only	Date/Time:  SS  Date/Time:  SS  Date/Time:  SS  LOR+LOU  LOR+LOU  DOCC  Agree  SS  LOR+LOU  DOCC  Agree  SS  LOR+LOU  DOCC  Agree  SS  LOR+LOU  DOCC	Sent By:  Confirm with:  days) Reduction:  Confirm with William  Associated BOLA S/N No.:  4 days) > 18 115.0  A days)	% %	Notification Itr (if non-pickup)  After call Itr to OI:  Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice: Towing Invoice LTA / GIA: Medical Bill: PIR: Minoate/Reject Instruction: LOD Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by:  Email Call  Email Call  If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: VIGS Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI):	Date/Time: SS  SS 4190.39  SS 7.49	Sent By:  Confirm with:  days) Reduction:  Confirm with William  C	% %	Notification Itr (if non-pickup)  After call Itr to OI:  Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice: Towing Invoice LTA / GIA: Medical Bill: PIR: Mindate/Reject Instruction: LOD Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by:  Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:  OID VESCULO AND  COULUM TO TO TWEE Settle
PRELIMINARY ADVICE  FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: VIGI Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Income (LOI): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search Medical: Disbursement:	Date/Time:  SS  Date/Time:  SS  MADREE  SS  LOR + LOU  SS  SS  SS  SS  SS  SS  SS  SS  SS	Sent By:  Confirm with:  days) Reduction:  Confirm with William  C	% % one)	Notification Itr (if non-pickup)  After call Itr to OI:  Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice: Towing Invoice LTA / GIA: Medical Bill: PIR: Mindate/Reject Instruction: LOD Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by:  Email Call  Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE  FINALIZATION Repair Cost:  FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost:  VIGIL Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search Medical: Disbursement: Legal Cost	Date/Time:  SS  Date/Time:  SS  MAgree  SS  LOR+LOU  SS  SS  SS  SS  SS  SS  CONFIRM OCC  Agree  (Agree  SS  LOR+LOU  SS  SS  SS  SS  SS  SS  SS  SS  SS	Sent By:  Confirm with:  days) Reduction:  Confirm with will on the days)  Associated BOLA S/N No.:  4 days)  A days)  LOR + LOI Tick only  (e.g. Tow/ Independent)	% % one)	Notification Itr (if non-pickup)  After call Itr to OI:  Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice: Towing Invoice LTA / GIA: Medical Bill: PIR: Mindate/Reject Instruction: LOD Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by:  Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:  OID VE CON LUA  CON LUA  1) Claim status: Non-kl/Reject/Private Settle
PRELIMINARY ADVICE  FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: VIGI Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Income (LOI): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search Medical: Disbursement:	Date/Time: SS	Sent By:  Confirm with:  days) Reduction:  Confirm with William  Assyssed) BOLA S/N No.:  4 days)  A days)  LOR + LOJ  (e.g. Tow/ Independence of the confirm with:	% % one]	Notification Itr (if non-pickup)  After call Itr to OI:  Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice: Towing Invoice  LTA / GIA: Medical Bill: PIR: Minoate/Reject Instruction: LOD Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by:  Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:  OID VELLUA  1) Claim status: Nocal/Reject/Private Settle 2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE  FINALIZATION Repair Cost:  FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost:   VIGIL Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only  GIA/LTA Search  Medical: Disbursement: Legal Cost  Total:	Date/Time:  SS  Date/Time:  SS  Date/Time:  SS  LOR+LOU  SS  SS  SS  SS  SS  SS  SS  SS  SS	Sent By:  Confirm with:  days) Reduction:  Confirm with William  Associated BOLA S/N No.:  4 days)  A days)  A days)  Confirm with William  Confirm with:	% % one]	Notification Itr (if non-pickup)  After call Itr to OI:  Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice:  Towing Invoice  LTA / GIA: Medical Bill: PIR: Minoate/Reject Instruction: LOD Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by:  Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:  OID VELLE AND  1) Claim status: Nocal/Reject/Private Settle 2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee:

REF:	
Sine Skelvin	
ASSI	GNMENT
From: Date:	Veh No: SH 82 64K Yr Regn: 13 1907 216
Estimate(Cot	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Tax / Prime Mover /
OD / TE PES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck/ Trailer or
To Insp @4Velide No:	Make: Hyel- Zxo 0.0 1685
at Work—Sho nas	Colour B/ce A/C: insuged / Std / NI / NA
of	Sp.Reading 3 64 636 T/Radio: Inseed / Std / NI / NA
Insured =	Eng/No: 364036
Policy N A	CINO: KMHLBY14AGU. 85+10
Claims N	Gen. Cond: Good / Pair / Poor / Burnt
Sum in S Und: Excess:	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Clien £'sRecord)	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Makeof Vii:	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD ORim or
	Tyre Size; F: 201/60/11/6
(Policy (Indian)	R:
Remark: The Wehhad commenced its N/S O/S pair at the time of inspection.	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI / TOYO / YOKO or / Lk
Bal. or MatetValue:	Front Rear
IDACAC Citen(Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 7 mm R/Bal. 7 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. + mm L/Bal. + mm
Est. Repairs: 02 days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 28/4/8 D.O.I. 3-/4/12
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No .	Survey held at (DGE (Lay ang)
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Vehicle: IN/OUT Date: Person Contacted: .	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time   Action / Instruction	110 000 7 0110000 11110 7 000 7
8/5/18 Cohen P/P \$3916.16 /20mg.	CTZ
	910
P   P # 3916.16	(Red \$ 4539,78/54/1).
-	
•	
	N (N)
Date/fine, File Passib? : Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:
	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
DateTime, File Return to?	Transportation:
2) Add Fee	: Site Insp (\$)_s+Rs,_si
63	: Interview (\$) Photos
Table 17 Table 1	Tech mass See



### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

#### Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile CC3/CTI18007990/K1ma3 Ref: CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD 3 ANSON ROAD #16-00 Date: 02-05-2018 SPRINGLEAF TOWERSINGAPORE 079909 Code: CTI Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM 1. SH 8264K Veh. Inspected GZ 9758T Insured Veh. 0.00 DMCVSN3093541700 Coverage (\$) Policy No. 0.00 SNM18D02188C02 Excess (\$) Claim No. 02/05/2018 Assign Date Assign From Vehicle Particulars & Condition 2. 0 C.C Make & Model Year of Reg. HIDDEN Engine No. Colour Chassis No. Steering Odometer Modification **Brakes** General **Conditions of Tyres** 3. Balance Make Size mm R/H Front Tyre mm L/H Front Tyre mm R/H Rear Tyre mm L/H Rear Tyre **Description of Damages** 4. General Information 5. 30/04/2018 Inspection Date **Accident Date** 28/04/2018 COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD Survey held at 59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969 Remarks 5a.

A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

#### ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

206 Braddel Rhaid Sengapore 579701

Wankine + 65 8383 6280 Facaimine + 65 8280 9765

Workshope

80 Loyong Date Singapore 5080E

383 Sin Ming Date Singapore 578717

45 Pandan Road Singapore 578285

Date/Time: 3-30 504 52018 8609: 37 Page: 1

'eam: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1 JOB CA	ARD Sales Order:	JC NO305154630	
STOMER	REGN NO. 8264K	MILEAGE	
MS COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD STOMERNO 7010045 SPESS 383 SIN MING DRIVE	MAKE HYUNDAI	FUEL	
Singapore SINGAPORE 575717	MODELI-40 28.	04.2018 11:45	
(P) 65508755 (O)	YR OF MANU 3. 2016	TARGET DATE	
COUNT CARD NO.	CHASSIS CODE IMHLB41UMGU085510	COMPLETION DATE/TIME:	
JOB DESCR	IPTION		

ccident Date: 28,04,2018

ATURE: 3P 28.04.18

-/NO

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

KED & PASSED OUT BY:	_		
SERVICE ADVISOR		,	CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
dgement Slip	Exit Pass		
SH 8264K JU CHINA	Vehicle No.:	SH 8264K	
iervice Advisor Signature/Date	Name of Service A	dvisor	Date
ned to Service Reception upon collection	To be kept by Secu		(artifate)

### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SH 8264K

DATE 30/4/2018 10:40

MAKE

ODEL	: HYUNDAI i40	Ton	Unit Price	Α	mount
Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	S	1,526.00
	Bonnet X Mari			\$	50.90
	Bonnet Lock ×			S	1,480.00
	Radiator Grille			\$	1,052.20
	Front Bumper Cover			SEX.	
	Front Bumper Sponge 2			\$	142.20
	Front Bumper Reinforcement			\$	526.10
	Front Bumper Bracket Top (LH/RH)		\$ 22.40	5	44.80
	Front Bumper Side Bracket		\$ 14.30	\$	28.60
				\$	1,067.50
	Headlamp (LH/RH) LH× Ruv		\$ 1,388.00	\$	2,776.00
	SUB TOTAL			\$	8,694.30
	LESS 20%			S	1,738.86
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL		1	S	6,955.44
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL				
	Labour Charge Panel Beating			\$	400 850.00
	Spray Painting Charge			S	400.00
	Wiring Charge			S	50.00
	Tuff Kote			\$	50.00
	Remove/Refix Aircon & Refill Gas			\$	150.00
	TOTAL LABOUR			\$	1,500.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			S	8,455.44
10	Kahn (Clery	I Ma			
	Kahn (ClCty  130/4/18 1105th  2 bys  Plane Pot ple	To resurv To display Parts price Third part No illegal Supplements subject:	Consultants hence notifier of the following:  before/after spray painting damaged part(s) during resur- es are subject to confirmation y turvey is on a "Without Pre- import sation(s) is a towerf of they company the resurvey is all approval from insurance	Vey Cite" bi	
		Acknowled; Signature; Date:	Trer		

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SH 8264K

DATE 30/4/2018 10:40

MAKE

DEL	: HYUNDAI i40	Туре	Unit Price	A	mount
Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	туре	Can The	\$	1,526.00
	Bonnet XMP.			8	50.90
	Bonnet Lock × 5112			S	1,480.00
	Radiator Grille Front Bumper Cover		/	S	1,052.20
	Front Bumper Cover			\$	142.20
	Front Rumper Reinforcement			S	526.10
	- THE TOTAL PARTY OF THE PARTY		\$ 22.40	S	44.80
	Front Bumper Side Bracket		s 14.30	\$	28.60
	Headlamp Support Panel Assy			8	1,067.50
	Headlamp (LH/RH) LH× RHVICA		\$ 1,388.00	\$	2,776.00
	Front Bumper Bracket Top (LH/RH) Front Bumper Side Bracket Headlamp Support Panel Assy Headlamp (LH/RH)  LHX RUVIR		_		
	SUB TOTAL			\$	8,694.30
	LESS 20%			\$	1,738.86
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			S	6,955.44
		7/			
	8				
	Labour Charge			\$	850.00
	Panel Beating			\$	400.00
	Spray Painting Charge			S	50.00
	Wiring Charge			\$	50.00
	Tuff Kote Remove/Refix Aircon & Refill Gas			S	150.00
	Remove/Renx Alicon & Renn Gas				
	TOTAL LABOUR	t l		S	1,500.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL	4	8.	\$	8,455.4
	Kahn (CK)				
	Kahn (ClCK)  8 30/4/18 11 05h  2 hz	he Repaire	onsultants hence notify or of the following: before after spray painting		
	0/0	• To display do • Parts prices • Third party •	emated partis) during resurve) are subject to confirmation. They is on a "Without Prejudio		5
	Beton Por ple	e Quantieme:	nd Fration(s) is allowed by Kernish must be resurveyed that approval from insurance	i and Compa	ny
		Adknowler Signature	1976		-

#### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 02.05.2018 Time: 18:04:30

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO MILEAGE

: 305154630 : SH 8264K : 0000000000 : HYUNDAI

MAKE MODEL

: I-40

DATE OF REGN

DATE/TIME IN

: 10.03.2016 : 28.04.2018 11:45

ACCIDENT DATE : 28.04.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

OTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-2322-A I40V3 BUMPER W LIP & FOG 1 1,052.20 20.00 841.76

0002 04-01-0103-2164-G I40V3 GRILLE ASSY-RADIATO 1 1,480.00 20.00 1,184.00

0003 04-01-0103-0782-A I40V2 LAMP ASSY-HEAD RH# 1 1,388.00 20.00 1,110.40

SUB-TOTAL : 3,136.16

JOB NATURE

0000 L

PANEL BEATING- FRT.

400.00

0001 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

360.00

0002 17-01

CHECK ALL LIGHTING

20.00

SUB-TOTAL : 780.00

TOTAL : 3,916.16

AUTHORISED: YES/NO

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

#### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

ır Jo	b Ref	No :	305154	630				n-IO FIdea Dta I M
ate		:_	02/05/	18			59 Loyal Fax: 654	DelGro Engineering Pte Ltd ng Drive Singapore 508969 16 8156
NAL	IZATIO	ON FOR	rM.				A 5700-570	2.702
0	:		LKK	(			Fax:	
ttn				VIN				
		No '	SH 8264	<		Date o	of Accident:	28/04/2018
						ed	schiolo are as	follows:-
he s	urvey a	and esti	mates of the r	repairs of the a	above-mer	tioned v	venicie are as	ollows
	The r	epair job	shall bill to:		CHINA			GZ 9758T
	The f	inalizad	amount shall	he:			ĦĦ	
			Parts after Li					\$3,136.16
	(a)			31 (1800)		###		\$780.00
	(p)		r Charges	and Bancin Co	net.	7444		\$3,916.16
		Total	tor Part-By-P	art Repair Co	Jat			40,010
	(c.)	Lumos	sum Repair (i	f applicable)				
	(0.)	Total :	for Lumpsum	repair cost aft	er Less:	20%		
		Final	Lumpsum R	epair cost				-
3.	Estin	nated no	ormal period f	or repairs:	2	wor	king days	
3.				or repairs:				b. fram way
	Wes	shall tre	at the above	70				s no reply from you
	Wes	shall tre		70		i Confli	med if there i	
4.	We s	shall tre in 7 wo	at the above	amount as C		i Confli		s no reply from you
4.	We s	shall tre in 7 wo	at the above rking days	amount as C		i Confli	confirm the es	
4.	We s	shall tre in 7 wo	at the above rking days	amount as C		i Confli	confirm the es	
4.	We s with	shall tre in 7 wo	at the above rking days	amount as C		f Confli We fina	confirm the es	stimates and
4.	We s with	shall tre in 7 wo nk you fo	at the above rking days or your assist	amount as C		We fina	med if there i confirm the ed lized amount	stimates and
4.	We swith Than Sign	shall tre in 7 wo nk you fo nature :	at the above rking days or your assist	amount as C		We fina	confirm the ea lized amount nature:	stimates and
4.	We swith Than Sign Nam Tel	shall trein 7 wo	at the above rking days or your assist	amount as C ance.		We fina	confirm the ea lized amount nature:	stimates and
4.	We swith Than Sign	shall trein 7 wo	at the above rking days or your assist	amount as C		We fina	confirm the ea lized amount nature:	stimates and
5.	We swith Than Sign Nam Tel Fax	shall trein 7 wo	JUMANI 62	amount as C ance.		We fina	confirm the ea lized amount nature:	stimates and
<b>4.</b> 5.	We swith Than Sign Nam Tel Fax	shall trein 7 wo	JUMANI 62	amount as C ance.	orrect and	We fina Sig Na Da	confirm the earlized amount nature: me :	kalah 3/5/18
<b>4.</b> 5.	We swith Than Sign Nam Tel Fax	shall trein 7 wo	JUMANI 62	amount as C ance.	Doc Att	We fina Sig Na Da	confirm the ea lized amount nature:	stimates and
5. For	We swith Than Sign Nam Tel Fax Officia	shall tre in 7 wo hk you for hature: he : ill Use C	JUMANI 62 Only	amount as C ance. 14 8315 5468156	Doc Att. Yes	We fina Sig Na Da	confirm the earlized amount nature: me : te :	kalah 3/5/18
For 1.	We swith Than Sign Nam Tel Fax Officia	shall trein 7 wo	JUMANI 62 Only	amount as C ance. 14 8315 5468156	Doc Att. Yes	We fina Sig Na Da ument ached or No	confirm the earlized amount nature: me : te :	kalah 3/5/18
5. For	We swith Than Sign Nam Tel Fax Officia	shall tre in 7 wo nk you for nature: : : : Item Rate P/	JUMANI 62 Only	amount as C ance. 14 8315 5468156	Doc Att. Yes	We fina Sig Na Da	confirm the earlized amount nature: me : te :	kalah 3/5/18
5. 5.	We swith Than Sign Nam Tel Fax Officia Rental Loss of	shall tre in 7 wo nk you for nature:  ine :  item Rate P/ I Income	JUMANI 62 65 Only Day 9 Paid	amount as C ance. 14 8315 5460156	Doc Att. Yes	We fina Sig Na Da ument ached or No	confirm the earlized amount nature: me : te :	kalah 3/5/18
5. 5.	We swith Than Sign Nam Tel Fax Officia Rental Loss of Survey	shall tre in 7 wo nk you for nature: ne : : Item Rate P/ Income r Fees	JUMANI 62 65 Only Day Paid	amount as C ance. 14 8315 5468156	Doc Att. Yes	We fina Sig Na Da ument ached or No	confirm the earlized amount nature: me : te :	kalah 3/5/18
5. 5.	We swith Than Sign Nam Tel Fax Officia Rental Loss of Survey	shall tre in 7 wo nk you for nature: ne: : Item Rate P/ f Income r Fees earch Fees	JUMANI 62 65 Only Day 9 Paid	amount as C ance. 14 8315 5460156	Doc Att. Yes	We fina Sig Na Da ument ached or No	confirm the earlized amount nature: me : te :	kalah 3/5/18

1-

#### Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

From:

Lucas Lee <lucas.lee@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 8 May, 2018 10:29 AM

To:

Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GZ9758T (OI : CAI - SNM18D02188C02)

and SH8264K (TP: LKK REF - CC3/CTI18007990/K1ma3) on 28/04/2018

Attachments:

leeSZ\_SNM18D02188C02-GZ9758T-

LKKDirectSettlementAccidentLtr\_CLCR95.901.pdf; MCCA18055893-GZ9758T.pdf

Follow Up Flag:

Follow up

Flag Status:

Completed

Categories:

**HMK** 

Dear Sirs,

Kindly refer to the above attachment.

Case Handler: Elaine Cheong

Lucas Lee

Claims Department (Motor)

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Direct (65) 6389 6181 Fax (65) 6222 7175

Email: lucas.lee@sg.cntaiping.com Website: www.sg.cntaiping.com



This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailto:Meikwan@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, 7 May, 2018 4:27 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI

Cc: Bevan Lim (LKK Auto); Vic (LKKAuto); Irene Tay; Lucas Lee; Admin A

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GZ9758T (OI : CAI - TBA) and SH8264K (TP : LKK REF -

CC3/CTI18007990/K1ma3) on 28/04/2018

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir /Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case.

We had inspected TP vehicle SH 8264K at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang).

Enclosed for your perusal is:

- Estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice
- TP GIA report
- Photographs of TP vehicle in its damaged condition

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Bevan and he can be contacted at DID: 6749 4274.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. For more information please visit <a href="http://www.symanteccloud.com">http://www.symanteccloud.com</a>



### 中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 Tel: 6389 6111 Fax: 6222 1033 Website: www.sq.cntaiping.com Co. Reg. No. 200208384E

Our Reference: SNM18D02188/C02/4

Date: 08 MAY 2018

via Ordinary & Registered Mail

QUAN MEI SINGAPORE PTE LTD BLK 9008 TAMPINES STREET 93 #01-25 TAMPINES INDUSTRIAL PARK A SINGAPORE 528843

Dear Sir / Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GZ9758T AND SH8264K ON 28 APRIL 2018 ALONG BLK 165 TAMPINES ST 12 CARPARK

We refer to the abovementioned accident.

Please be advised that the third party vehicle, SH8264K, is filing a third party property claim against your vehicle.

We have appointed LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd, to administer the said claim on our behalf and they will contact you for more information about the accident.

Kindly render your assistance and co-operation accordingly.

Yours truly, Claims Department

(This is a computer generated letter and no signature is required.)

CC : LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Attn

BEVAN

CC3/CTI18007990/K1MA3

Contact No: 67494274

via Email : BEVAN@LKKAUTO.COM

CC : Agent - (AN0478A) - INSURE HUB PTE LTD

### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Saturday, 1 September 2018 11:33 AM

To:

'claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com'

Cc: Subject: 'Elaine Cheong'; Admin A <Seek Mandate> Your Ref: SNM18D02188C02 \*LKK Ref:

CC3/CTI18007990/K1pa3q2 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING GZ 9758T(OI) & SH 8264K(TP)

ON 28/04/2018]

Attachments:

LKKInspection.pdf; LKKAdjustment1.pdf; LKK Survey Photos.pdf; LKK Resurvey

Photos.pdf; TP LOD\_SH8264K.pdf

Your Ref: SNM18D02188C02

LKK Ref: CC3/CT118007990/K1pa3q2

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING GZ 9758T(OI) & SH 8264K(TP) ON 28/04/2018

We refer to the above matter.

The accident occurred when our insured driver reversed and hit third party taxi. Liability is not in our driver's favour.

We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and he's aware that NCD (if any) would be affected.

We seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer "ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd" as follows: -

			nount aimed	Ar	mount Revised
1, Cost of Repair (w/GST)			,047.32	S. C. C.	4,190.29
2. Loss of Rental (5days x \$115.00)		\$	575.00	\$	460,00 (4days x \$115.00)
3. Loss of Income (5days x \$80.00)		\$	400.00	\$	200.00 (4days x \$50.00)
4. LTA/ GIA Search Fee		\$	7.49	\$	7.49
	otal	\$1	0,029.81	\$	4,857.78

<sup>\*\*02</sup>days recommendation for repair + 1Sunday + 1PH = 4days

Relevant supporting claim documents are attached herewith for your perusal and reference.

#### The above is for your approval.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 10 December 2018 9:11 AM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Re: Yr ref: N.A. (GZ 9758 T) VS SH 8264 K D.O.A. 28.04.18 \*LKK REF:

CC3/CTI18007990/K1pa3q2

Without Prejudice.

Dear Ms Hsiao Tong

We accept your offer. Kindly forward your D.V.

Thank you.

#### **Best Regards**

illiam Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 62148737 | Fax: 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Saturday, 8 December 2018 1:04:52 PM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng

Cc: KKLau; Olivia Lau (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: RE: Yr ref: N.A. (GZ 9758 T) VS SH 8264 K D.O.A. 28.04.18 \*LKK REF: CC3/CTI18007990/K1pa3q2

#### Without Prejudice

Hi Mr William,

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST)		\$ 4	4,190.29
2. Loss of Rental (4days x \$115.00)		\$	460.00
3. Loss of Income (4days x \$50.00)		\$	200.00
4. LTA/ GIA Search Fee		\$	7.49
4. Elly Girtser	Total	5	4,857.78

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 4 September 2018 6:24 PM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Cc: KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>; Olivia Lau (LKKAuto) <olivialau@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Yr ref: N.A. (GZ 9758 T) VS SH 8264 K D.O.A. 28.04.18 \*LKK REF: CC3/CTI18007990/K1pa3q2

Without Prejudice

Hi Mr William,

Thank you for your email.

We are pending mandate approval from our principal and will get back to you soon.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: KKLau

Sent: Tuesday, 4 September 2018 6:17 PM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng < williamtan@cdge.com.sg >; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com >

Subject: Re: Yr ref: N.A. (GZ 9758 T) VS SH 8264 K D.O.A. 28.04.18

Hi Hsiao Tong,

Please assist to update Cdge, asap.

Regards,

K K Lau

LKK Auto Consultants P L.

Sent from my iPad

## On 31 Aug 2018, at 12:05 PM, William Tan Thoo Seng < williamtan@cdge.com.sg > wrote:

#### Gentle reminder

Dear Mr Lau

The LOD was forwarded to your good office on 22.05.18.

Till to date, nothing heard. Kindly ask your case handler (TBA) to review case and forward offer.

Thanks.

Best Regards
William Tan
Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 62148737 | Fax: 62141843

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]



### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Water Williams	Affiliated to Federation Interna	tionale Des Experts En Autom	obile
HINA TAIPING INSUF	RANCE (S) PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/CTI180079	990/K1pa3n2
ANSON ROAD #16-0 PRINGLEAF TOWER	0	Date: 20-12-2018 Code: CTI	
	Policy Particula	rs :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M
Insured Veh.	GZ 9758T	Veh. Inspected	SH 8264K
Policy No.	DMCVSN3093541700	Coverage (\$)	0.00
Claim No.	SNM18D02188C02	Excess (\$)	0.00
Assign From		Assign Date	30/04/2018
	Vehicle Pa	rticulars & Condition	
Make & Model	HYUNDAI 140	c.c	1685
Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2016
Chassis No.	KMHLB41UMGU085510	Colour	BLUE
Odometer	364036	Steering	IN ORDER
Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General	FAIR		
3.	Con	ditions of Tyres	
	Size	Make	Balance
R/H Front Tyre	205/60 R16	HANKOOK	7 mm
L/H Front Tyre	205/60 R16	HANKOOK	7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre	205/60 R16	HANKOOK	7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre	205/60 R16	HANKOOK	7 mm
4.		iption of Damages	
THE VEHICLE SU	JSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE	FRONT PORTION.	
DAMAGES SEE I			
5.		neral Information	30/04/2018
Accident Date	28/04/2018	Inspection Date	30/04/2016
Survey held at		NEERING PTE LTD	
	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		
5a.		Remarks	
A)THE INSPECT	ION WAS CONDUCTED ON A NCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTION	"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BA IS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHOR	ASIS. RISED REPAIRS.
5b.	Estin	nate Days of Repair	

2 Working Days

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:



### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

### ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SH 8264K

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	BONNET	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,526.00	
	BONNET LOCK	SERVICEABLE	50.90	
	RADIATOR GRILLE	CRACKED	1,480.00	
	FRONT BUMPER COVER	DEFORMED	1,052.20	1,052.20
		SERVICEABLE	142.20	
	FRONT BUMPER SPONGE	SERVICEABLE	526.10	+
	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	SERVICEABLE	44.80	
	FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (LH/RH) @\$22.40	SERVICEABLE	28.60	
	FRONT BUMPER SIDE BRACKET @\$14.30 HEADLAMP SUPPORT PANEL ASSY	SERVICEABLE	1,067.50	
	HEADLAMP (LH/RH) @\$1388.00	N/S SERVICEABLE	2,776.00	1,388.00
	THE STATE OF THE S		-1,738.86	-784.04
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		6,955.44	3,136.1
	LABOUR			400.0
	PANEL BEATING .INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF BONNET .		850.00	500000000
	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE		400.00	
	WIRNG CHARGE.		50.0	20.0
	TUFF KOTE .	NOT NECESSARY	50.0	81.
	REMOVE/REFIX AIRCON & REFILL GAS.	NOT NECESSARY	150.0	
			1,500.0	0 780.0
	GRAND TOTAL		8,455.4	4 3,916.1
_				3,916.1

RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS	3,916.16
RECOMMENDED GOO! C. T CONCTINENT TO CONCTINENT TO CONCENTIAL CONTINENT TO CONCENTIAL CONTINENT TO CONTIN	

Report Ref No. CC3/CTI18007990/K1pa3n2

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Automotive Assessor / Investigator

/min

HO LEONG CHUAN

**Automotive Assessor** 

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES: This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoeyer, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.